## 900260843 07/17/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lepage Bakeries Park Street, LLC		107/15/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowers Bakeries Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1919 Flowers Circle	
City:	Thomasville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31757	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1640668	BAROWSKY'S

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045414753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: miskowitz@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore H. Davis, Kilpatrick Townsend

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FI001-850636
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend
Signature:	/mji/
Date:	07/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lepage to Flowers Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0286

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Mark:

**BAROWSKY'S** 

Reg. No.:

1640668

Assignor:

Lepage Bakeries Park Street, LLC

Assignee:

Flowers Bakeries Brands, LLC

## ASSIGNMENT

This agreement is made between Lepage Bakeries Park Street, LLC, a Maine limited liability company with an address of 193 Park Street, Lewiston, ME 04240 ("Lepage Bakeries Park Street"), and Flowers Bakeries Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1919 Flowers Circle Thomasville, Georgia 31757 ("Flowers Bakeries Brands").

WHEREAS, Lepage Bakeries Park Street is the owner of the BAROWSKY'S trademark for use in connection with bagels, bread, rolls, English muffins, and bakery goods (the "Mark") and of U.S. Reg. No. 1640668 of the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Flowers Bakeries Brands wishes to purchase the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Lepage Bakeries Park Street assigns to Flowers Bakeries Brands the rights to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark and the Registration.

Date: 7/15/13

Stephanie B. Tillman **Assistant Secretary** 

Lepage Bakeries Park Street, LLC

193 Park Street

Lewiston, ME 04240

US2008 728307.1

**RECORDED: 07/17/2013** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0287**